ACTS ADMINISTERED BY FEDERAL DEPARTMENTS
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List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of
the Government of Canada—continued

Department,
ear
and Chapter

Name of Act

Department,
ear
and Chapter

Name of Act

National Defence—
R.8.C. 1952 123

283
284
28!

@

National Health
and Welfare—

R.8.C. 1952 74

National Health—
R.8.C. 1952 29

Welfare—
R.8.C. 1952

National Revenue—|
1940 2

32
21
38

39
34

1943
1946
1948
1951
R.8.C. 1852

4 | National Defence.

5 [Department of National Rev-

103 {Export.
: Export and Import Permits.

Defence Services Pension.

Visiting Forces (British Com-|
monwealth).

Visiting Forces (North Atlan-
tic Treaty).

Visiting Forces (United States|
of America).

Department of National
Heal

th and Welfare.

Canada _Shipping (Part V,
Sic! ariners and Marine|
Hospitals).

Food and Drugs.

Leprosy.

Opium and Narcotic Drug.
Proprietary or Patent Med-

icine.
Public Works Health.
Quarantine,

Blind Persons.

Family Allowances.
National Physical Fitness.
Qld Age Assistance.

Old Age Security.

‘War Exchange Conservation.

Excess Profits Tax.

United States Tax Convention.

Canada - United Kingdom
Income Ta.x Agteement

m v Agr

Canada. New Zeala.nd Inc,ome
Tax Agreement.

Canada-Sweden Income Tax]
Agreement,

Customs

Customs and Fisheries Pro-
tection.

Customs Tariff.

enue.

Dominion Succession Duty.
Excise.

Excise Tax.

Explosives.

Ferries.

Food and Drugs

Gold Ezpo

Importutlon of Intoxicating
Liquors.

Income Tax.

Northern Affairs
and National

Resources—
1908 57, 58
R.S.C. 1927 87
88
116
124
180
211
1927 51
1928 32
1930 3
29
37
41
1932 35
55
1939 33
1047 59
R.8.C. 1952 24
90
128
162
179
189
192
196
224
263
299
300
301
331
1952-53 21
39
53
1953-54 4
Post Office—
R.8B.C. 1952 212
Public Archlves—
R.8.C. 1952 222
Public Printing and
Stationery—
R.8.C. 1952 226
230
Public Works—
1934 59
1935 34
R.8.C. 1952 Igl

9242883

Precious Metals Marking.

114

N%tional Battlefields at Que-

ec.

Seed Grain.

Seed Grain Sureties.

Railway Belt.

Manitoba Supplementary Pro-
visions.

Saskatchewan and Alberta

Roads.

Railway Belt Water.

Respecting certain debts due
the Crown.

Lae Seul Conservation.

Alberta Natural Resources.

Manitoba Natural Resources.

Railway Belt and Peace
River Block.

Saskatchewan Natural Re-
sources.

Refunds (Natural Resources).

Waterton Glaczer International
Peace Par

Rainy La.ke ‘Watershed Em-
ergency Control.

Eastern Rocky Mountain For-
est Conservation.

Canads Forestry.

Dominion Water Power.

Game Export.

Land Titles.

Migratory Birds Convention.

National Parks.

National Wild Life Week.

Northwest Territories Power
Commission,

Public Lands Grants.

Territorial Lands.

Yukon Administration of Jus-
tice,

Yukon Placer Mining.

Yukon Quartz Mining.

Northwest Territories.

Canada Water Conservation
Assistance.

Historic Sites and Monuments.

Yukon.

Department of Northern Af-
fairs and National Resources.

Post Office.

Public Archives.

Public Printing and Stationery.
Publication of Statutes.

Public Works Construction.
Public Works Construction.
Dry Docks Subsidies.

6 |Expropriation.

Ferries.



